three different sections. 

First section - vehicle documents. The required documents will be indicated by blue 
file folders. 

Vehicle Documents required: 

2290 – Federal Heavy Vehicle Use Tax Receipt Required. Qualified vehicles that have 
a taxable gross weight of fifty-five thousand pounds (55,000 lbs.) or more are required 
to show proof of payment of Federal Heavy Vehicle Use Tax or that no tax is due as a 
prerequisite to the registration of a qualified vehicle. 2290 will need to show a visible E- 
file watermark. 

Lease Agreement – A copy of all lease agreement(s), if applicable, will be required for